
Deeision No. 6a?39 

BEFORE n-m PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CP-.LIFOP..NIA 

S'l'ANtEy 13. MeDL!CO'rT, 

Complainant, 

VS .. 

GENERAI. 'I'Et:EPHONE COl1PP.NY OF 
CALIF ORl'TIA , ~ corporation, 

Defendant. 

Case No. 821l 

Walter L. Kroneberger, Jr., for comp13~ant. 
Albert M. Hart, H. Ralph Snyder, Jr., and 

Donald J. Duckett, by Paul A. Raymond, for 
defCt'lcWnt. 

OPINION -- ..... -------
Compl~in3nt seeks restoration of telephone service at 

915 D-..mcan Avenue, !1.:nhattan Beach, california. Inte:im restoration 

W3Z, ordered pending furthe: order (Decision No. 69355, dated July 7, 

1965) • 

Defendant's answer alleges that on or about June 9, 1965, it 

had reasonable c~usc to believe that service at 915 Duncan Avenue, 

M.-lIlha:=tan Beach, California, under number FR 4-3600, wa~ beiIlg or was 

to be used as a~ instrumentality direc::ly or indirectly to· violate or 

~id and abet violation of law, and the:efore dcfcu~t was required to 

disconnect service pursuant to ~~e decision in Re Telephone 

Disconnection, 47 Cal. P.U.C .. 853. 

The ~tter was heard and submitted before Examiner DeWolf at 

Los .Angeles OD August 23, 1965. 

By letter of June 9, 1965, the Sheriff of the County of 'Los 

;~geles advised ecfcndant that the telephone under nuQbe: FR 4-8600 was 

being ~seQ :0 QissZQin3te horse-racing infoxmati~ used in connection 

with bool<mal(ing in violation of Penal Code Section 337a, and: 
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C., 8211 EP* 

:p.<;:C!.csteci di:eCDIlcct1on (Exhibi:i: ~). Defelldat:lt notified tile sub$Crib~ 

of dis'!otmel!~ion (Exhibit 2). Exhibits 1 an<! 2 are attached to 

dcf.enda~t's 3nswer on file herein. 

Compla~ant tectified that there a:e no pendiogcharges 

against him; he 'C .... as '1l~Z arrested in co:mection with the disconnection 

o~ his tel~hotle; he uses the telcphoDe in his busirless as a plumber7 

and h~ has two daughte:s in school. 

Complainant further testified that said telephone service is 

necessary for the welfare of his family, he has great need for tele­

phone service, and he did not aDd will not use the telephone for any 

U:llawful purpose. 

There was no appear<lDCe by or testimony from any la't'1 

enforcement a8~cy. 

We fiDd that defendant's action t'las based upon rea:;ot!able 

'c~'.lse, and the evidenc2 i~ils to sbow that '~he telcphcne was u$ed for 

a~y illegal purpose. 

~la~~t is entizled to :esto~at~on of service • • 

IT IS ORDERED that D~c!.siC'~ No. 693S!;, Cz~ed July 7, 1965, 

t~o:arily res:oxing service to cc~la~ent, is ~dc pe~~~:, 

su~ject to ~fendantrs t~:~~ provisionz ~cl ~:is=fng applicable l3w. 

'!he effective dste of t!:lis ozec: shell be twe1lty days <lfter 

the date hereof. 

Datct: at ___ ..:.:S:.:.:;n.n~'P,'ra,..:.,:.::fl.:;:;cl!Ie:;,:::;;~O;.... __ , California, this £.zr/!. 
day of _...-..;S;.;;E;..P_T~.;;..· i_,1o_E_R __ , 1965. 

Comm1~~1oner Peter E. M1tchell. being 
neces:ari1y nb:ent. ~1~ not pArtici,ate 
1: the 4i~po~it10n or this procco41~. 

CozcmiS:3ioner Geor~e G. Grover. 'boing 
nccoS5~r11y ~b~~nt. f.1d net PQrt1ci~~te 
in the41Z~os1t1on or this procoe41ns. 
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